
ALHS Drama Club Fall 2022 Schedule 

The Little Town of Christmas 

IMPORTANT INFO FOR ALL DRAMA CLUB MEMBERS. . REGARDLESS OF IF YOU ARE 

AUDITIONING FOR THE FALL PLAY. . -Kaylea Kudlaty, our quest choreographer for the spring 

musical, Legally Blonde, will begin teaching the show choreo in September! Attending these 

rehearsals does NOT guarantee you will be cast in Legally Blonde, but it will definitely help you 

with your audition for Legally Blonde. 

Please, remember that throughout this production, detailed rehearsal agendas will be posted 

two weeks in advance. Students will NOT be required at every rehearsal listed on this schedule. 

Students have until Oct. 17th to arrange their schedules to avoid conflicts with this schedule. 

AFTER Oct. 17th students may miss 3 rehearsals for any reason. Following a 4th absence, 

students will have a hearing for denial of participation in this production. NO absences should 
occur during Tech or Heck Week. 

Because the pace of set construction is difficult to determine, all production “WORK” dates have 

not been listed on this schedule. When production assistants are needed posts will be made on 

the Drama Club Googie Classroom and Remind text. 

Wed., Sept. 14 5-7:00PM —_ Legally Blonde Choreo Class 

7-8:00 PM — Audition Meeting - Fall Play: The Little Town of Christmas 

Thurs., Sept. 15 46:00 PM Audition Workshop 

All information concerning the fall production will be presented. . . character descriptions, 
schedule info, audition requirements, etc. Time will be provided for students to 

work in small groups and to “sign up” for an audition time. 

Mon., Sept. 19 3-5:30PM ~—— Auditions on PAC Stage 

Tues., Sept. 20 5:30-7:30 PM Auditions in the Orchestra Room 

(If you have schedule conflicts that prevent you from signing up for a 5 minute audition time on 

Monday or Tuesday, please email Ms. Frank to audition during one of your study halls. The Call 

Back list will be posted by 9:00 PM Tuesday evening.) 

Wed._,Sept. 21 No LB Choreo 

7-9:00PM ~—_ Call Backs 

Thurs., Sept. 22 3:00PM Cast List will be posted! 

46:00 PM Production Meeting for Drama Club Officers & Production 

Mon., Sept. 26 3-5:30 PM Rehearsal Day #1 —- ALL CAST & CREW MEMBERS 

SHOULD ATTEND READ-THROUGH. Snack provided. 

Tues., Sept. 27 3-5:30 PM 

Wed., Sept. 28 11:15-2 PM Early Release Day - Lunch provided. 

No LB Choreo 

Thurs., Sept.29 4-6:00 PM



Mon., Oct. 3 

Tues., Oct. 4 

Wed., Oct. 5 

Thurs., Oct. 6 

Mon., Oct. 10 

Tues., Oct. 11 

Mon., Oct. 17 

Tues., Oct. 18 

Wed., Oct. 19 

Thurs., Oct. 20 

Sat., Oct. 22 

Mon., Oct. 24 

Tues., Oct 25 

Sat., Oct. 29 

Tues., Nov. 4 

Wed., Nov. 2 

3-5:30 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

No LB Choreo 

7-8:00 PM Mandatory Parents Meeting 

HEADSHOTS WILL BE TAKEN OF ALL CAST, 

CREW MEMBERS & PRODUCTION ASSISTANTS TONIGHT. 

46:00 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

5-7:00 PM 

7-8:00 PM 

4-6:00 PM 

10-4:00 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

10-4:00 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

5-7:00 PM 

7-8:00 PM 

Legally Blonde Choreo Class 

Production Work 

Costume Fittings for Cast Members 

Production Work 

Costume Fittings for Cast Members 

Legally Blonde Choreo Class 

(NOTE: Acoustic shell on stage will be taken down on Fri.,Nov. 4th to prepare for A Cappella 

Concert rehearsal on Sat., Nov. 5th & Concert on Sun., Nov. 6th, followed by set construction for 

the play beginning on stage Mon., Nov. 7th.) 

Mon., Nov. 7 

Tues., Nov. 8 

Wed., Nov. 9 

Thurs., Nov. 10 

Sat., Nov. 12 

Sun., Nov. 13 

1-5:00 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

5-6:30 PM 

Tech Crew & Head Stage Crew ONLY - Show Cues; work 

on lighting, create mic list, etc. 

Legally Blonde Choreo Class 

7:00-9:00 PM —- PHOTOS FOR SHOREBILL PROGRAM 

4-6:00 PM 

10-4:00 PM 

1-5:00 PM 

All cast, crew members, production assistants on stage in 

costume at 7:00PM. Doors will be open at 5:00 PM. 

Rehearse with mics 

Production Work 

Production Work with Tech Crew ONLY



TECH WEEK - NO ABSENCES UNLESS AN EMERGENCY! 

Nion., Nov 14 

Tues., Nov. 15 

Wed., Nov. 16 

Thurs., Nov. 17 

Mon., Nov. 21 

Tues., Nov. 22 

3-5:30 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

5-7:00 PM 

7-8:00 PM 

46:00 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

3-5:30 PM 

Dry Run with Stage Crew & Tech Crew ONLY. 

Act | with ALL Tech 

Legally Blonde Choreo Class 

Cont. Act! with ALL Tech 

Act il with ALL Tech 

TBD 
TBD 

Production Work will be completed as needed during Thanksgiving Break. 

HECK WEEK - NO ABSENCES UNLESS AN EMERGENCY! 

NMion., Nov. 28 

Tues., Nov. 29 

Wed., Nov. 30 

Thurs., Dec. 1 

Fri., Dec. 2 

Sat., Dec. 3 

Sun., Dec. 4 

3-8:00 PM 

3-8:00 PM 

3-3:00 PM 

5-10:00 PM 

3-10:00 PM 

5-10:00 PM 

12-6:00 PM 

FULL DRESS REHEARSAL 

Scenes 1-8/DINNER/Scenes 9-12 

DRESS REHEARSAL (Hair & Makeup Optional) 

Scenes 1-8/DINNER/Scenes 9-12 

COSTUMES OPTIONAL 

Scenes 1-8/DINNER/Scenes 9-12 

OPENING NIGHT - The Little Town of Christmas 

DINNER AFTER SCHOOL FOLLOWED BY SENIOR 

ROSES & SHOW - The Little Town of Christmas 

SHOW #3 - The Little Town of Christmas 

SHOW #4 - The Little Town of Christma 

Everyone assists with striking the set before leaving.




